herein set forth, they are entitled. to claim and receive from the
United States the several sums here following:

Pirst,-For their forts, posts, establishments, farms, pasturage,
and other lands, with the buildings and improvements thereon, as
hereinbefore set forth, the sum of two hundred and eighty-five
thousand three hundred and fifty pounds sterling (£285,350.)*

Secondly,-For the right of trade, as hereinbefore set forth, the
sum of two hundred thousand pounds sterling (£200,000.)

.Tirdly,-For the right of the free navigation of the Columbia
River, as hereinbefore set forth, the suin cf three hundred thousand
pounds sterling (£300.000.)

The said several sums making together the entire sum of seven
hundred and eighty-five thousand three hundred and fifty pounds
sterling.. .(£785350)
equal to three million eight hundred and twenty-tivo thousand and
thirty-six dollars and sixty-seven cents. ...... $3,822,036.67).*

And the Hudson's Bay C mpany ask that the Honorable The
Commissioners will, after due examanation, maintain the said claim